03-2018, Rev. 0318
© 2016 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company
Datasheets and product specification
according to IEC 61810-1 and to be used
only together with the ‘Definitions’ section.
Datasheets and product data is subject to the

Lightting control, bus actuator, power distribution, circuit protection, inverter
Approvals
UL E58304
Contact Data
Contact arrangement		  1 form A (NO)
Rated voltage		  277VAC
Max. switching voltage		  440VAC
Rated current		  60A
Breaking capacity max.		  15kVA
Contact material		  AgSnO2
Initial voltage drop		  ≤1mΩ @ 3A, 12V
Frequency of operation with/without load	 360/3600h-1
Contact ratings
Type                   Contact              Load		  Cycles
UL508
EW60-1A3         NO         60A, 250VAC, resistive, 70°C	     1x104 1)
EW60-1A3         NO         60A, 277VAC, general use, 85°C	        6x103
EW60-1A3         NO         120VAC, 1.5HP, 85°C                                 1x105
EW60-1A3         NO         16 or 20A, 277VAC, electr. ballast, 70°C   50x103
EW60-1A3         NO         16A, 120VAC, electronic ballast, 85°C	      50x103

    A	 form A (NO Contact)
Contact material
    3	 AgSnO2
Coil version
    B	 bistable 1 coil
    C     bistable 2 coils
Coil voltage
    L12	 Low Sensitivity, 12V,
Category of Protection
    D	 RTI (dust proof)
Mechanical feature
    0	 standard
Terminals
    4	 pcb terminals
Product code Design Coil Contact material Part Number
EW60-1A3-BL12D04 Vertical        12V Bistable, 1 Coil, 1.5W AgSnO2 2071366-1
EW60-1A3-CL12D04 Vertical 12V Bistable, 2 Coils 3W AgSnO2 2071366-2
EW60-1A3-BL24D04 Vertical 24V Bistable, 1 Coil 1.5W AgSnO2 2071366-3
EW60-1A3-CL24D04 Vertical 24V Bistable, 2 Coils 3W AgSnO2 2071366-4
bistable 1 coil:
bistable 2 coils:
Other types on request
1)